

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 898-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:8/14/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:9/18/2023Final action:9/18/2023

Enactment date: 9/18/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 9/21/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the issuance and sale by the City of Cleveland, Ohio of

Water Pollution Control Revenue Bonds in an aggregate principal amount not to exceed \$45,000,000 to pay costs of improving the water pollution control system; authorizing a second supplemental trust agreement and other agreements, documents and actions related to the Water Pollution Control

Revenue Bonds; and authorizing and approving related matters.

**Sponsors:** Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: BONDS, FINANCE DEPARTMENT, UTILITIES DEPARTMENT, WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

DIVISION

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 898-2023-Sewer bonds, 2. 898-2023 Executive Summary-Finance Dept, 3. 898-2023 - Executive

Summary-DPU, 4. Final Version - City Record Sept 29, 23 Page 169

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/18/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass
8/16/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the issuance and sale by the City of Cleveland, Ohio of Water Pollution Control Revenue Bonds in an aggregate principal amount not to exceed \$45,000,000 to pay costs of improving the water pollution control system; authorizing a second supplemental trust agreement and other agreements, documents and actions related to the Water Pollution Control Revenue Bonds; and authorizing and approving related matters.